
3 Janwuy 195t> 

Menorandll'll to l1r. Morgan: 

I 

Thia will authorize you to charge Professor 
Chernies 1 Travel Fund and pey him the sum or 1168. This 
represents his expenses in travelling to Chicago last week 
to attend the annual conventions of the American Philological 
Association and the American Institute of Archaeology. 

Robert Oppenheimer 

Copy to Prof eesor Chemise 
• 

\ 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 4B: Cherniss, Harold, Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 

Dr. Robert Oppenheimer, 
Director, 
The Institute for Advanced Study 

Dear Robert, 

PRI NC ETO N, N E W J ERSEY 

January 3, 1956 

Ylill you please authorize the paYlJlent of $ 168, oo from the travel-fund 
allowed me to defray the expenses of my trip to Chicago last week to attend the 
annual conventions of the American Philological Association and the American 
Institute of Archaeology? 

Sincerely, 

Harold Cherniss 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 4B: Cherniss, Harold, Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



4 October 1954 

Me:aorandum to Mr. organ: 

This nill attthorize you to charze TC>fessor 
Cbcrniss' travel fund and pay him J., 500. This is to 
cover expenses of Professor Cherniss ' trip to Europe 
this su:::ner, including attendance at the Second 
International Congress of C.l.assical Studies in (,ope~en 
and a meetin.J of the International Curatoril.t'l of the 
Archive of. Greek ~"ti.cograpey. 

Robert. Oppenheimer 

Copy to of essor Chemise 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 4B: Cherniss, Harold, Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 

SCHOOL OF msTORICAL STUDIES 

Dr. Robert Oppenheimer, 
Director, 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

The Institute For Advanced Study 

Dear Robert, 

September 30, 1954 

Will you please authorize payment of $1.500 from tho travel­
allowance allowed me for the last fiscal year, none of which I have 
yet drawn upon, and for the current year to defray the expenses of nrf 
recent trip to Europe? I went to Copenhagen to attend the Second 
International Congress of Classical Studies and to take part in the 
meeting of the International Curatorium of the Archive of Greek 
Lexicography, of which I am the American member; and with this trip I 
combined trips to Oxford to discuss with British scholars the institution 
of a new international journal for ancient philosophy and to Paris to 
talk with Fest't.gi~re and Victor Goldschmidt about problems in the history 
of Platonism concerning which the three of us have been writing as well 
as to explore the possibility of promising candidates for temporary 
membership in the Institute .among the younger French scholars in the 
field of ancient philosophJ'• 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Harold Cherniss 

\ 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 4B: Cherniss, Harold, Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA




